PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuma Goto	09/13/2006
Noriaki Satoh	09/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11531838

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: | sunderland@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 1001 G Street NW, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4597

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016689.00050 PMR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul M. Rivard

Total Attachments: 1

source=1668900050_assn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018252 FRAME: 0445

500151467

OH \$40 DD

2006-00055US/57CH(10

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kazuma GOTO)	(5)			
(1-8) Insert		(2)	Noriaki SATOH	1	(6)		<u> </u>	
Name(s) of inventor(s)		(3)			(7)			
		(4)			(8)			
					one dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and valuable a assign, and hereby does a	considerations paid to	
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KO	GYO KABUSH	KI KAISHA			
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichì-ken, 467-8561 Japan (herelnafter designeted as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and release application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	INK-JET RECO	ORDING APPAI	RATUS			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		74.0 D		16689.000	 5.0		
	Application Numbe	Ť	(Attorney Docket			lication for patent in the Unite	d States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		rtember 13				
(13)	• •	(13)	U.S. application S	Serial Number	11/531,83	8		
			filed	9/14/200	 5			
application any application Assigned claims of reexaminal reexamination reexaminal reexamination reexamination reexaminal	ons and patents as the continuation of in every way possible to the interest of the interest of a validation a grant of a validation of a validation a grant of a validation o	agree or dive in ot agree rnatio agree d Unit hereb licatio terest	gnees may deem n (s) to execute all p ision thereof, or an itaining evidence all (s) to execute all p nal Convention for e(s) to perform all ed States petent to y authorize(s) and in (s) to the said Ass herein assigned, a	papers necessary because the construction of points forward papers and docur protection of Induative acts to the Assignee, as Assigned that he has (the moof Banner 8 moof	in connection with e application based with such interferer eents and perform strial Property or si which may be nec emmissioner of Pate ee of the entire into ley have) not exect	any act which may be neces	be declared concerning and to cooperate with the essary in connection with a confirm by reissue or ers Patents of the United that he has (they have) agreements in conflict assignment any further	
	in witness whereof,	execu	ted by the unders	algned on the da	e(s) opposite the	undersigned name(s).		
Date	<u> SeP . i3</u>	د ر	200 6	Name of Invent	or Kazuma GOT	L Goto	(SEAL)	
Date	Sep. 13,	⊋v	70 C	Name of Invent	Noriaki SATO	in SataR	(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)	
Date	ψ .			Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Invent	or'		(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)	
Date				Name of invent	or		(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 018252 FRAME: 0446